PLACE
WIND MILL HOUSE

WIND MILL HOUSE

WHATTON LODGE

WHATTON HOUSE

WHATTON FIELDS

WHATTON MILL

WHATTON RECTORY

CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

SURNAME
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDAN
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
GRUNDY
GRUNDY
GRUNDY
GRUNDY
MACRAE
BROWN
FORREST
ROPER
LOSEBY
BOSWORTH
EDEN
BOSWORTH
PETERS
PRATT
SHOLS
EATON
SAULT
DAWSON
DAWSON
GREEN
GREEN
GILES
BRIGGS
WOOLLEY
SELLORS
HITCHCOCK
HITCHCOCK
MARSHALL
HOLMES
CLARKSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
THURMAN
WATTS
WATTS
WATTS
WATTS
THURMAN
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
BARKER
BARSON

OTHER NAMES AGE M AGEF PROFESSION

JOHN
ANN
ELIZABETH
GEORGE
ANN
FANNY
HENRY
MARY
THOMAS
EDWARD
WILLIAM
ANN

JANE
JOSEPH
ELIZABETH
CHARLES
MARY
ELIZA
JOHN
JAMES
JAMES
WILLIAM
JANE
MARIA
ANNE
MARY ANN
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH
ANN
MARY
HARRIETT
THOMAS
SARAH
JOHN
THOMAS
JANE
ARABELLA
JOSEPH
JANE
JOHN
ELIZABETH
MARY
JAMES
ANN
ELIZA
WILLIAM
ANN
PRISILLA
WILLIAM
THOMAS
ELIZABETH
SARAH
ELIZABETH
MARIA
DINA
JOHN WALTER
SUSANNA
JOHN
MARY

HICKINBOTTOM  ELIZABETH

40

45

13

45
20
15
15

25

20

14

30

55

45

45

25
35

70

AGLAB
40
13

AGLAB

5

2 MTHS

GAME KEEPER
45

45 IND
MS
MS
MS
MS
35 FS
35 FS
30 FS
20 FS
25 FS
20 FS
35 FS
20 FS
8
6
FARMER
20
MS
MS
20 FS
14 FS
MILLER
30
CLERGYMAN
70 FS
20 FS
FWK
45
12
AG LAB
20
50
AG LAB
WHEELWRIGHT
35
8
6
25
25 FS

FWK
14 FS
14 FS

BORN OTHER
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PLACE
CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

CHURCH LANE

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN
ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

SURNAME
HICKINBOTTOM
HICKINBOTTOM
HICKINBOTTOM
HICKINBOTTOM
HICKINBOTTOM
COOK
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
WILKINS
FOX

FOX

FOX

FOX
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
FISHER
FISHER
FISHER
FISHER
FISHER
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES
UNINHABITED
BARLOW
BARLOW
BARLOW
BARLOW
BARLOW
BARLOW
BARLOW
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WOOLLEY
WOOLLEY
HOULT
HOULT
HOULT
HOULT
HOULT

OTHER NAMES AGE M AGEF PROFESSION

WILLIAM
ANN
TIMOTHY
ELIZABETH
ANN
WILLIAM
BENJAMIN
ANN
MARY
THOMAS
ALFRED
FRANCES
CHARLES
JESSE
FRANCIS
ELIZABETH
RICHARD
HANNAH
JOSEPH
CATHERINE
GEORGE
JOHN
ANN
WILLIAM
JAMES
CHARLES
MARY
WILLIAM
SARAH
SARAH
JAMES
ANN
GEORGE
ZILLAH
THOMAS
JOSEPH
ABIGAL
SARAH
MARY
SAMUEL
ISAAC
BENJAMIN

ROBERT
ANN
ROBERT
GEORGE
MARY

ANN
FRANCES
THOMAS
HANAH
GEORGE
JOSEPH
DINAH
JOSEPH
ELIZABETH
THOMAS
CATHERINE
ANN

ANN
SARAH

45

15

15
30

12

60

15

50

15
13

)}

30

60

35

20
60

20
20
15
40

10

55

50

FWK
45

13

11
FWK AP
FWK

30

14

FWK
60

15
FWK

10

AG LAB
20
70

GROCER
60

20

FWK
60
35
25

FWK

FWK
40

FWK
45

FWK
55
AGLAB
50
25
25
15

BORN OTHER
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PLACE
ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

ON THE GREEN

LONG WHATTON

SURNAME
SMALLEY
SMALLEY
SMALLEY
SMALLEY
WOOLEY
WOOLEY
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
CARTLIDGE
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
PEAT

PEAT

COOK
ALVEY
ALVEY
LESTER
LESTER
ROWLAND
ROWLAND
ROWLAND
FENTON
FENTON
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
HIGHTON
GARNER
GARNER
GARNER
FOX
GARNER
GARNER
FOX

FOX

GOFF

GOFF
WATSON
WATSON
WATSON
WATSON
WARD
DARBY
WILKINS
ADCOCK

OTHER NAMES AGE M AGEF PROFESSION

SARAH
ANN
MARY
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
RUTH
JOSEPH
DOROTHY
ANN
WILLIAM
JOHN
GEORGE
SAMUEL
BENJAMIN
MARY
CHARLES
WILLIAM
JOSEPH
WILLIAM
REBECCA
ANN

JOHN
WILLIAM
SARAH
JOHN
MARY
HENRY
SARAH
SIDNEY
HENRY
EDWARD
JOHN
ELIZABETH
EDMUND
CHARLOTTE
SOLOMAN
ISABELLA
ELIZABETH
GEORGE
SARAH
ANN
WILLIAM
THOMAS
GEORGE
WILLIAM
ELIZABETH
HANAH
HANAH
WILLIAM
SILENER
ELIZABETH
FRANCES
WILLIAM
JOSEPH
THOMAS
ELIZABETH
SARAH
ELIZABETH
WILLIAM
JOHN
THOMAS
MARY

55 SEAMER
25
20
8
25 FWK
25
45 FWK
40
15
15
15
13
11
9
6
1
35 FWK
15
7
30
3
45 FWK
40
71
30 FWK
25
40 FWK
4
15
5
5
60 FWK
65
30 FWK
25
9
5
5 DAYS
25 SHOE MAKER
25
7
6
4
2
75 FWK
75
20
4
35 PUBLICAN
35
30
5 MTHS
45 FWK
15
35 WHEELWRIGHT
35
8
6
30 FARMER
50 MS
10 MS
20 FS

BORN OTHER
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PLACE

LONG WHATTON

LONG WHATTON

LONG WHATTON

LONG WHATTON

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

SURNAME
COOPER
STRETTON
STORER
DARBY
MONK

FOX

FOX

FOX

FOX

FOX
HUTCHINSON
HUCHINSON
HUCHINSON
HUCHINSON

TOWNLEY
TOWNLEY
TOWNLEY

TOWNLEY
MERRIMAN
PEAT

PEAT
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
SHAW
SHAW
SHAW
SHAW
SHAW
SHAW
COOK
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
ALVEY
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
SHERWOOD
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BOWLER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER

OTHER NAMES AGE M AGEF PROFESSION

SARAH
MARY
FREDERIC
ARRIET
CHARLES
JOHN
ANN
MARY
SARAH
GEORGE
THOMAS
ANN
SARAH

HARRIET
GEORGE
EASTWOOD

SARAH

CHARLES
WILLIAM
WILDE

HANAH
THOMAS
WILLIAM
JOHN
MARTHA
MARY
JOSEPH
WILLIAM
SOPHIA
FRANCES
THOMAS
JEMIMA
JAMES
GEORGE
WILLIAM
MARY
ELIZABETH
THOMAS
ANN
JOSEPH
THOMAS
WILLIAM
ELIZABETH
ANN
JOHN
MARY
SARAH
THOMAS
BETTEY
THOMAS
JOHN
BENJAMIN
ELIZABETH
MARY
CHARLES
WILLIAM
THOMAS
BENJAMIN
ELIZA
ANN
JAMES
SARAH
GEORGE

30

35

45

35

40
15
45

14
11

30

75

35

14
40

13

55

25
10
45

15
14
12
10

35

13

31

60 FARMER
MS

30 FS
MS
AG LAB

30

12

9

AGLAB
35
10

GRAZIER
40

15 FS
IND

AG LAB
40
15

10

FWK
40

65
75

AGLAB
75

AGLAB

AGLAB
40
15

AG LAB
45
AG LAB

FWK
35
15

FWK
30

BORN OTHER

R R R I I R R T T O O T T T T T T T O OO O O R O e e e e R R R



PLACE

IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

SURNAME
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
UNINHABITED
BARKER
HALLAM
HALLAM
HALLAM
HALLAM
HALLAM
HALLAM
HALLAM
BARLOW
BARLOW
BRIGGS
HARD

HARD
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
HARTSHORN
UNINHABITED
UNINHABITED
UNINHABITED
PEAT

PEAT

PEAT
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
GROVES
NEEDHAM

NEEDHAM
GROVES
GROVES

GROVES

GROVES
SKERRET
SKERRET
SKERRET
SKERRET
SKERRET
LESTER
LESTER
LESTER
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON

OTHER NAMES AGE M AGEF PROFESSION

ELIZA
LIDIA
ARRIET
SUSAN
JOHN
CHARLES
ALFRED

SARAH
JOHN
HARRIET
GEORGE
REBECCA
JAMES
THOMAS
ANN
GEORGE
MARY
ELIZABETH
RICHARD
HANAH
RUTH
CHARLES
HANAH
JOHN
WILLIAM
THOMAS

JOSEPH
SARAH
JOEL
THOMAS
ELIZABETH
MARY
ROBERT
HENRY
ANN
CHARLES
ISAAC
BENJAMIN
GEORGE

WILLIAM
JOHN

SARAH
EMMA
ELIZABETH
EPESEBETH
FANNY

ROBERT
MARIA
MARY
JOSEPH
ROBERT
THOMAS
ELIZABETH
MARY
JOHN

ANN
WILLIAM
ARRIET

45

25

20
10

55

25

15

30

50

20
20
15

13
10

MTHS
40

25

45

30

30

12
10

65

AGLAB
40

AGLAB
20

AG LAB
45
15

AG LAB
20
45 SEAMER

MALE SERVANT

12

MALTSTER
25

BLACKSMITH

50
25

15

HORSEBREAKER

55

7

5
BUTCHER

25

4

FWK
55
20
FWK
30
AG LAB
25

BORN OTHER
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PLACE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE

IN THE SQUARE
IN THE SQUARE

SQUARE

SQUARE

SQUARE

SQUARE

SURNAME
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
WAIN

WAIN

WAIN

WAIN

WAIN
KEDGER

KEDGER
KING

KING
UNINHABITED
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
BARKER
PEPPER
PEPPER
PEPPER
STEVENSON
MARSH
ALVEY
CRAMP
CRAMP
CRAMP
CRAMP
CRAMP
COOPER
UNDERWOOD
WIGGINS
HALLAM
HUGHES
UNINHABITED

OTHER NAMES AGE M AGEF PROFESSION

ANN
JOSEPH
ALFRED
BETSEY
EDWARD
THOMAS
HANAH
JOHN
DOROTHY
RUTH
ESTER
WILLIAM
BENJAMIN

JOHN
JOSEPH
ELLEN

WILLIAM
ELIZABETH
MARY
WILLIAM
ANN
MARY
ANN
EMMA
AMOS
ELIZABETH
THOMAS
HANAH
JOHN
JOSEPH
MARY
WILLIAM
HENRY
MARY
MARTHA
HENRY
MARY
JOHN
JOHN

AMY
ELIZA
THOMAS

75
35

55

14
20

MTHS
65

31

55

45

25
20

15
30

15
15

30

8

1 WEEK
FWK

35
FWK
55
20
15

AG LAB

SHOE MAKER
80

FWK
30

FWK
50
25
20

FARMER
50

MALE SERVANT
25 FEMALE SERVANT
MALE SERVANT

FARMER
25
5

7 MTHS

MALE SERVANT

MALE SERVANT
15 FEMALE SERVANT
13 FEMALE SERVANT

FWK

BORN OTHER
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